## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Acceptance of Gift.]	
2		
3	Resolution authorizing the Chief of Police to accept, on behalf of the San Francisco	
4	Police Department, the gift of fifty thousand (\$50,000.00) to use for the betterment of	
5	dogs in the Department's K-9 Units.	
6		
7	WHEREAS, The Police Department's K-9 Units operate more effectively and efficiently	
8	when its dogs are healthy and well-trained; and,	
9	WHEREAS, Ms. Louise Noroian, trustee for the Zonivar Davidian Irrevocable Trust,	
10	has generously offered to donate Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) to use for the	
11	betterment of dogs in the Department's K-9 Units; provided:	
12	1.	That the fund established by this donation be called "Clyde's Fund" to
13		honor Ms. Noroian's canine companion.
14	2.	That half (\$25,000.00) of the \$50,000.00 gift be distributed to the SFPD
15		Airport K-9 Unit, and the other half to the SFPD K-9 Unit.
16	3.	That the monies donated go toward betterment of the dogs and not for
17		administrative expenses; and,
18	WHEREAS, This generous donation will be welcome support for the services SFPD	
19	canines perform; now, therefore, be it	
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chief of Police to accept, on	
21	behalf of the San Francisco Police Department, the gift of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00)	
22	from Ms. Louise Noroian, trustee for the Zonivar Davidian Irrevocable Trust.	
23		
24		
25		